

2022 Dorey St. Ext. P.O. Box 1027 Clearfield, PA 16830 Phone: 814-765-7115 Fax: 814-765-5698

From:





To:	Sealed Bid CB-23	From:	Donald R. Wendt	
Fax:	304-558-3970	Pages:	18	
Phone	:	Date:	1/22/2008	
Re:	DEP14145	CC:		
□ Urg	ent 🔲 For Review	🗆 Please Comment	☐ Please Reply	🗖 Please Recycle
• Con	nments:			
	SEALED BID			
	CB-23			
	DEP14145			
	Bid Opening: 1/16/200	08 * Changed to: 1/23/200	8	
	1:30 p.m.			THO DING JAN

Thanks.



State of West Virginia Request for Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP14145

AGE

MANADDRESSIONERS PONDENCERO ARENTONO S CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Utilities Forestry Services, Inc. 2022 Dorey St. Ext. P.O. Box 1027 Clearfield, PA 16830

DATEPEN		AMS OF SALE	SHIPVIA		FOE	FACIONTTERMS
11/29/ BID OPENING DATE:		/20D8	<u></u>	RID OPE	NING TIME O	1:30PM
**************************************	[2000000000000000000000000000000000000		2000:1000:00000000000000000000000000000		UNIT PRICE	AVIOUNT
LINE	QUANTITY	HOP CAT	TEM NUMBER		UNI FAICE	
0001	1 RECLAMATION	JB : RESTORATI	962-73 On of Land		······································	\$220,170,00
	THE AGENCY, ENVIRONMENT QUALIFIED C LABOR AND MINING OPER UNDER REVOK	THE WEST NAL PROTECTION TRACTORS ATERIALS TO ATION OF WEED PERMIT NONSISTS OF	HASING DIVIS IRGINIA DEPA DN, IS SOLIC FOR A CONTRA PERFORM REC ST VIRGINIA UMBER(S) S-1 APPROXIMATEL , WV,IN BROO	RTMENT ITING F LAMATIC ENERGY 012-87 Y 26 AC	OF BIDS FROM PROVIDE ALL DN ON THE , INC., NOW & S-20-83.	
	AND GENERAL PROJECT FOR OF ENVIRONM A MANDATORY ON 12/19/20	SUPERVISION THE STATE PROTECTE ON-SITE PROTECTE OF 10:00	N OF THE AGE OF WEST VIRG CTION. EBID CONFERE AM. FAILURE	INT ASSI FINIA, I INCE SHA	DEPARTMENT ALL BE HELD TEND THE PREBI	מ
	DIRECTIONS ROUTE 2. FO 1. TURN LE AIRPORT PAR	TO PREBID: LLOW AIRPOR FT ONTO COL KING LOT FO	T SIGNS. TUR INTY RT 2/2. R ACCESS TO	NG, TRANCE TURN RISITE 1.	AVEL NORTH ON ONTO STATE RT IGHT INTO THE	
	PLANS AND S OF ENVIRONM	PECIFICATION PROTER THENT OF A	ETED IN ACCO NS PREPARED CTION AND PU DMINISTRATIO	BY THE IRCHASE IN, DIV	DEPARTMENT ORDER ISSUED ISION OF	
BIGNATURE	11001	14-	TELEP		DATE	1/11/2008
TITLE		FEIN		074/107		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
l Vi	ce Pres.	25-1193	3213	DECC IN C		
\A/L	JEN DESPONDING	TO REQ. INSEE	RT NAME AND ADD	HESS IN S	PACE ABOVE LABE	FD AFINDOR.



HODNEY

State of West Virginia Request 101
Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

From:

Request for ______

DEP14145

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Utilities Forestry Services, Inc. P.O. Box 1027 2022 Dorey Street Ext. Clearfield, PA 16830

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

DATE PRINTED	····/	HMSTOFSALE	\$HIP.VI	200.00000000000000000000000000000000000	EQ#	FREIGHTTERMS
11/29/2007	<u> </u>					
BID OPENING DATE:	01/16/	2008		BID (DPENING TIME	01:30PM
UNE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEMNUME	222000000000000000000000000000000000000	UNIT PRICE	AWGUNE
		100 NO				
			٠			
PURC	HASING.					
·					-	
EXHI	BIT 5		i	ŀ		
			1	ĺ		
					BE PERFORMED	
					ICE TO PROCEED	
					D, THE FULLY	
) i		CHASE DRDE	R WILL BE	CONSIDE	ERED NOTICE TO	
PROC	EED.			.		`
CANC	FILATION	THE DIR	ECTOR OF P	URCHASI	ING RESERVES THE	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		1 1			LY UPON WRITTE	
1		1 1			OR WORKMANSHIP	,
1					DO NOT CONFORM	
					AND CONTRACT	
HERE	IN.			1		
F		1 1 1		1	ACTOR SHALL PAY	1
					ABOR MINIMUM WA	
		INIA CODE			COUNTY, PURSUA	N 1
"	ES! VIKE	THIA CODE	er sk, er,	SEW.		
ARBI	TRATION:	ANY REFE	RENCES MAD	E TO AF	RBITRATION OR	
					NY INTEREST	
					S CONTRACT	
					CTS DOCUMENTS	
PERT	AINING T	D THIS CON	TRACT ARE	HEREBY	DELETED.	
		DENOATTON.	WENDOD 7	0 9590	THEN TO BOOKIDE	
					CRED TO PROVIDE ON IF SUCCESSFU	
A CE	KITLICAI	E FRUM WUK	REKS CUMP	ERSHIT	ON IL SUCCESSED	
ALL	OF THE I	TEMS CHECK	ED BELOW W	ILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	
	HIS CONT	1 1	-		-	
CXX	INSURAN	CE: SUCCES	SFUL VENDO	R SHALL	FURNISH PROOF	
	90,000 0000000 000000000000000000000000	SEE ALV	ERSE SIDE FORTER			
9IGNATURE /	121	IJ-			765-7115	1/11/2008
TITLE	- Kless	idN		(444)		ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Vice Pr	es.	25-1193	3213		ADDITION OF WHICH	CO LO DE MONTE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

From:

Request for Quotation DEP1414

DEP14145

886 2051 **1886**

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Utilities Forestry Services, Inc. P.O. Box 1027 2022 Dorey Street Ext. Clearfield, PA 16830

11/29/	7. (12.) (1.)		WO GIVE ALL		SMIR	· · ·	F,O;B;		FREIGHT TEHMS
BID OPENING DATE	;	01/16/	2008			BID	DPENING TIME	0	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	VTCTY	JOR	CAT NO	ITEM NI	MOER	∘UNIT PRIÇE		TNUOMA
		303333333333333	,	333,000,000				000000000000000000000000000000000000000	
1	DF COM	MERCIA	L GENE	ERAL	 Tarilit	Y INSURA	NCE PRIOR TO		
	ISSUAN	CE OF	CONTRA	CT.	UNLESS	DTHERWIS	E SPECIFIED	IN	
	THE BI	D DOCU	MENTS	THE	MINIMUM		OF INSURANCE		
	COVERA	GE REQ	DIRED	IS \$	250,000.				·
	() B	וודו מכם	e prek	TNS	HBANCE.	CHOCECO	 Ful vendor s	IA I T	
							ISK INSURANC		
							OF THE CONTRA		
							,		
	(XX) B	ONDS:	FIVE	PERC	ENT (5%)	OF THE	TOTAL AMOUNT	of 	
	CHEMIT	D PAYA	BLE JU		SIAIE UI	WEST V	IRGINIA, SHALI	BE	
							E BOND AND LA		,
							F THE CONTRAI		
	BONDS	MAY BE	PROVI	DED :	IN THE FO	DRM OF A	CERTIFIED C	HECK,	
	IRREVO	CABLE	LETTER	OF C	CREDIT, (OR BOND	FURNISHED BY	Α	
	SOLVEN	T SURE	TY COM	PANY	AUTHORIZ	ZED TO D	O BUSINESS IN	HT I	
							REDIT SUBMIT ATERIAL BOND		
	ONLY B	E ALLO	WED FO	R PRO	JECTS UN	DER \$10	0,000. PERSO	NAL	•
							IN LIEU OF TH		
	5% BID	BOND,	PERFO	RMAN	CE BOND,	OR LABO	R/MATERIAL BO	DND.	
		A TAIT-11				4545			
	BUND CI	N T P T N	ANCE B	BUUE!) UWI A Trovo and	ZJ YEAR	MAINTENANCE BE A REQUIRER	CNT	
	OF THE					WILL S	DE A REGUIRE	IENI	
	- 7				· ·				
		j	-						
	REV. 1	1/90				1.7051105			
				CUNT	RACTORS	LICENSE			
	WEST V	ERGINI	STAT	E COD	E 21-11-	2 REDUT	RES THAT ALL		
	PERSONS	S DESI	ING T	O PER	FORM CON	TRACTING	WORK IN THE	S	
	STATE N	IUST B	LICE	NSED.	THE WE	ST VIRE	INIA CONTRACT	ORS	
1	LICENS	ING BON	ARD IS	EMPO	WERED TO	ISSUE	THE CONTRACTO	RS	·
				SEEHEVI	erse bidepopa	ERMS:AND:CON	DITIONS		
SIGNATURE	011	26-	at			TELEPHONE)765-7115	DATE	1/11/2008
TITLE 77.	- D	FEI	25=	11932)13	1 1014		ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	e Pres						NODAGE ADOVE		



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for
Quotation
DEP14145

DEP14145

CHUCK BOWMAN

DATE REINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA ROLE FAEIGHT TERMS

ADDRESSIONES RONDENCE TO FAIR ENTENCE SOSSO 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Utilities Forestry Services, Inc. P.O. Box 1027 2027 Dorey Street Ext. Clearfield, PA 16830

11/29/200	7					201000000000000000000000000000000000000					
BID OPENING DATE:		/16/	2008			В.	וס מז	PENING	TIME	DI	:30PM
EINE	QUANTITO	Y 0 (40 CO)	UOP	CAT NO	· (†Ekir)	VUMBEA	100 000 000		PRICE	810000000	AMOUNT
LINE				NO	T.						
MAD CAP	E BY (COMP	ACTIN	G THE BUILD	FOR A (WEST VI ING 3, F 4) 558-7	IRGINIA ROOM 31	A DI	VISION	OF LAB	OR	
PRO:		IAE	BIDDE	R TO	DE 21-11 INCLUDE					E	
	DER TO				Įtilitie	es Fore	estr	y Ser.	Inc.		
CON	TRACT	DRS	LICEN	SE NO	, , w,	700060	5				
OF '		CON	TRACT	ORS L	IS REQUI ICENSE F T.						
				AP	PLICABLE	ELAW		,			
AND THE DIV	REGUI	LATI JEST IS	ONS, FOR	T DNA Atoug	E CODE, HE INFOR TIDN ^M IS UTHORITY	RMATION SSUED E	V PRO	OVIDED HE PURC	IN		
ANY DR DESI	OTHER ALTERS	R SO	JRCE, E INF	VERB Ormat	ED IN SF AL DR WE ION PROV PARAGRA	RITTEN, /IDED F	, WH: ROM	THE SO	TRADIC URCES	TS	
FOR	BANKI Y NUI	RUPT	CY PR	DTECT ID, A	ENT THE ION, THI ND IS TE	S CONTERMINAT	TRACT	T IS AU' VITHOUT	ITAMOT	-	
/	cessor document ggagggagacana			SEERE	ease side for			TIONS	(3) (3) (3) (3) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4	IATE	
SIGNATURE	2 W	Later	-			TELEPHÓN	<u>8</u> 14)	765-71	15	mie.	1/11/2008
Wice :	Pres.	FEI	N 25-	11932	213			ADDI	RESS CHAI	IGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

From:

Request for ASONUMBER Quotation

DEP14145

5

addessederserondengeromatenien CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Utilities Forestry Scrubes, Inc. P.O. Box 1927 2022 Dorey Street Ext. Clearfield, PA 16830

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF DFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

TERMS OF SALE SHIP WA ED B. FREIGHT TERMS DATERBINIED 11/29/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 01/16/2008 JOP. ITEM NUMBER LINIT PRICE AMOUNT CUANTITY LINE PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR Α. CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATIO OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, O PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION MAY, IN AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL CEL REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS (81<u>4)</u> 765-7115 DATE BIGNATURE 1/11/2008 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE TITLE 25-1193213 Vice Pres.

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



MEDOIL

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

From:

Request for Quotation DEP14145

DEP14145

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Utilities Forestry Services, Inc. P.O. Box 1027 2022 Dorey Street Ext. Clearfield, PA 16830

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

******ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCERO A RENTION OF

DATERNI	E0	TER	MS OF SAL	6	SHIP	VIA		BO3		FREIGHTTERMS
11/29/										
BIO OPENING DATE:	0	1/16/	2008	veren amonia	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	BID	<u>DPEN</u>	<u>ING TIME</u>	01	:30PM
UNE	QUANT	TY .	1164	CAT NO	ITEM NL	Weer	00000000	UNIT PRICE:		AMOUNT
		************			s igans are reserved an enterent between		101000000000000000000000000000000000000			
	000	DUCTS	75.							,
	FKU	פוטטנו	TL:							
	Α.	THE	TPRT	ENR E	ACH CONTI	ACT TTP	M US	FD DOES	тои	
	7-				TH OF ONE					
					COST OR					
					S (2,500					
		GREA	TER.	FOR	THE PURP	DSES OF	THIS	SECTION	,	
					E VALUE (
		AS D	ELIVE	RED T	D THE PRO	DJECT OR	,			
	В.				F THE PUI					
					T SPECIF					
					N. THE UN				CIENI	
					HERWISE /					
		AVAI	LABLE	ri U i	EET CONT	KACI KEW	DIKE	MENIS.		
	-	4 CO	NTOAC	TOD W	HO USES S	TEEL PR	חחוור	TS TN		
	3.				HIS SECT					
`					TIES PUR					
		1	ION 5				1			

	REV. 10	/01/0	1							
								•		
	EXHIBIT	7						-		
				54.4	CC P CTF1	-: TN DH	DI TC	MODEC		
			שתמאדש	, GLA	SS & STEI	EL IN PU	BLIC	WURKS		
	PROJECT	5								
1	TH ACCO	אאמפו	E MIT	H MEC	T VIRGIN	IA CDDE	5-19	-1 ET		
	SEO - E	VERV	CONTR	ACT F	OR CONST	RUCTION.	REC	ONSTRUCT	ION.	
	AI TERAT	TON.	REPAT	R. IM	PROVEMEN'	OR MAI	NTEN	ANCE OF	,	
	PUBLIC	WORKS	WHE	RE TH	E COST IS	S MORE T	HAN	\$50,000	AND,	
}	IN THE	CASE	OF ST	EEL O	NLY, WHE	RE THE C	OST	OF STEEL	IS	
	MORE TH	AN \$5	0,000	OR W	HERE MORI	E THAN 1	0,00	O POUNDS	OF	
	STEEL A	RE RE	DUIRE	D, TH	E STATE I	VILL ACC	EPT	ONLY ALU	MINUM	
	GLASS,	OR ST	EEL P	RODUC	TS PRODUC	CED IN T	HE U	NITED ST	ATES	
	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	000000000000000000000000000000000000000		38889F	verse side for	TERMS AND CO	I Nortions)
SIGNATURE	1/1	7 T	i 1		e na entre en seguiron de la seguiro	TELEPHONE			DATE	
Lon	All.	Adord	N N			[814	1/65	-7115		1/11/2008
TITLE Vic	e Pres		25	-1193	213					TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WH	EN RESPO	NDING	TO RFQ	INSER	T NAME AND	ADDRESS	IN SPA	CE ABOVE	LABELE	D 'VENDOR'

RFQ COPY



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

From:

Request for MANAGER MA Quotation

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

Maddhesecories rondence hota ben'n ioncoe

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Utilities Forestry Services, Inc.

P.O. Box 1027 2022 Dorey Street Ext, Clearfield, PA 18830

DATERRIN	TED TE	ems of sale	SHIP VIA	POB.	FREIGHTTEHMS
11/29/				****	
BID OPENING DATE	100000000000000000000000000000000000000		BII	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
CINE	GLANTITY	LIGP CAT	TEM NUMBER	UNTERICE	AMOUNT
	FOR USE AT DOMESTIC ALTHE PRODUCT	THE SITE OF UMINUM, GLA IS LESS TH	MACHINERY OR EC PUBLIC WORKS S SS OR STEEL, UN AN \$50,000 OR L ED IN PUBLIC WO	HALL BE MADE C LESS THE COST ESS THAN 10,00)F
	ACCEPTED ON TO BE UNREAS OR MORE PRODUCTS. PRODUCTS TO LABOR SURPLIPERATED ONLY IF DOME	LY IF THE CONABLE. SONABLE. SHIGHER THAT IS HE DOME BE SUPPLIED OF LABOR, FOR THE STIC PRODU	GLASS OR STEEL OST OF DOMESTIC UCH COST IS UNR N THE BID PRICE STIC ALUMINUM, D OR PRODUCED IS DEFINED BY THOREIGN PRODUCTS CTS ARE 30% OR MADE PRODUCTS.	PRODUCTS IS FEASONABLE IF IF IF FOR FOREIGN MELTING STEEL NOT A SUBSTANTIFULL OF THE PROPULL OF THE PROPUL OF THE PROPULL OF THE PROPULL OF THE PROPULL OF THE PROPULL OF T	DUND T IS NADE AL S
-	PROVISIONS, DETERMINES TALUMINUM, GITHAN THE LOW OFFICE MAY FREDUCTION IN ALL VENDORS	THE SPENDI HAT THERE ASS OR STE VEST BID DO REQUEST, IN THE LOWES MUST INDIC	OF A CONTRACT NG OFFICER OF T EXISTS A BID FO EL THAT IS REAS MESTIC PRODUCTS WRITING, A REE T BID FOR SUCH ATE IN THEIR BI INUM, GLASS OR	HE SPENDING UN R LIKE FOREIGN ONABLE AND LOW , THE SPENDING VALUATION AND DOMESTIC PRODUD IF THEY ARE	ER
	REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9		N.		
	NOTICE FOR D PROJECT ADDE		ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	OF CONSTRUCTI	ON
		THE FOLLOW	AND/OR AGENCY ING SCHEDULE IN	ISSUING	
		SEE REI	EASE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C	ONDITIONS	
SIGNATURE	0/22		TELEPHONE (81	4)765-7115	1/11/2008
iiii.E	Vice Pres.	EIN 25-119	3213	ADDRESS CH	ANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
146114			T NAME AND ADDRESS	IN ODAGE ADOME L	DELED MENDOD

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Utilities Forestry Services, Inc.



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

From:

Request for

DEP14145

2

CHUCK BOWMAN

<u> 304-558-2157</u>

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET

P.O. Box 1027 PHILIPPI, WV 2022 Dorey Street Ext. 26416-9998 304-457-3219 Clearfield, PA 16830 DATERRINTED TERMS OF SALE FREIGHT TEAMS \$HIP VIA R.O.S. 11/29/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 01/16/2008 LINE SEE TEM NUMBER UNITERICE AMOUNT QUANTITY ⊗ UOP CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE OPENING DATE. BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL TO THE STATE PURCHASING BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED REGULATIONS DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT THAT APPLY TO SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 **DEP14145** ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. GEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE 1/11/2008 (814)765-7115MILE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 25-1193213

TERMS OF SALE SELPIVIA 5.08. F.O.S. EREIGHT TERMS



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

From:

Request for MEGNUMBER

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157



RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Utilities Forestry Services, Inc. P O. Bex 1027 2022 Dorey Straet Ext. Clearfield, PA 16830

BID OPENING DATE		1/16/	2008			BID	DF	PENING T	TMF (]]]:30PM
LINE	QUAN			AT.	ITEM NL			UNIT		AMOUNT
	ADDENDU	:	1/08/20	008	Open	ing dat	e	1/23/2	2008	
	NO. 1	4	7, 33, 1					,,		
	ND. 2	•	• • • • •	• • • •	•••					
	NO. 3	•	• • • • • • •	•••	* * *					
	NO. 4	•		•••	•••					
	ND. 5	•	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •							
					RE TO CO					E
	REPRESE ORAL DI AND ANY INFORMA	NTATI SCUSS STAT TION	DN MADE ION HEL E PERSD ISSUED	OR D BE NNEL IN W	ERSTAND ASSUMED TWEEN VE IS NOT RITING A	TO BE MENDOR'S BINDING ND ADDE	AD RE D	E DURIN PRESENT ONLY T TO THE	ATIVES He	
	Dor	برلجاب	2. nle	M	<u>_</u>	sı	GN	ATURE		
,	.Vtilit	ies. F	orestry	7. S.	rvices.	ińeco	MP	ANY		
		1/11/	2008.	• • •		DA	ΤE			·
	REV. 11.	/96								
				NOT	ICE					
	A SIGNE	D BID			BMITTED					
GIGNATURE /	11/	1 J	/ <u>L</u>	EBEVE	MSE SIOE FOR 1	TELEPHONE		65-7115	DATE	1/11/2008
TILE Vice	Pres.	FE	25 ~ 11	9321	L3	1074	ή			S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



HODZBA

State of West Virginia

Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130

Chertage Charleston, WV 25305-0130

‱eda• 10

MANAMADDHESSO ORIGESPONDENGERIOAN MENNONO S CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Utilities Forestry Services, Inc. P.O. Box 1027

2022 Dorey Street Ext. Clearfield, PA 16830

	eo ter	MS OF SALE SHIP	VIΑ	БОЛ	SFREIGHTTERMS
11/29/ BID OPENING DATE:	2007 01/16/	2008	RID OPE	NING TIME 01	:30PM
EINE	QUANTITY	CAT TEMM	the economic post of the comments of	UNIT-PRICE	AMQUNT
EINE	CUAINTE	MO			
	·			•	
ì		ENT OF ADMINISTRATION	ION		
	BUILDIN				
	2019 WA	SHINGTON STREET, E			
	CHARLES	TON, WV 25305-013	9		
		LD CONTAIN THIS IN			
	THE ENVELOPE	OR THE BID MAY NO	L BE CONSID	ERED:	
	SEALED BID		•		
	SEMEED DID				
	BUYER:	CB-23	ļ		
	REQ. NO.;	DEP14145	{		
	REQ. NO.:	DEIZTIO			
	BID OPENING	DATE: 01/16/2008			
	BID OPENING	TIME: 1:30 P.M.			
	PLEASE PROVI	DE A FAX NUMBER IN	CASE IT IS	NECESSARY	
		OU REGARDING YOUR I			
j		(814) 765-5698			
	PLEASE PRINT	OR TYPE NAME OF PE	ERSON TO COL	NTACT	
	CONCERNING T	HIS QUOTE:	ĺ		
	Don	ald R. Wendt, Vice	Pres.		
7,7			ļ	·	
	:				
			1		
		SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR	ERMS AND CONDITION	N9 Date	
SIGNATURE	U/2. Wend	4-	(814) 765	5-7115	1/11/2008
ure /	ice Pres	25-1193213		ADDRESS CHANGES	

Utilities Forestry Services, Inc. P.O. Box 1027 2022 Dorey Street Ext. Clearfield, PA 16930

From:

BUYER PAGE REQ. OR PO NO.

CB-23 DEP 14145

SPENDING UNIT
WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION/SPECIAL RECLAMATION

WV-36a Rev. 9/13/07 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

VENDOR:

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		BID SCHEDULE	·	
		PERMIT NAME: West Virginia Energy, Inc. PERMIT NUMBER(S): S-1012-87		
	unreason accept or the best	P reserves the right to request additional information as attation regarding unit prices when the unit price apable. Pursuant to Legislative Rule 148-CSR1, 6.4.2. The reject, in whole or in part, any bid when the Director fe interest of the State. If any bid is rejected, the Director xplanation in the purchase order file.	pears to be Director may	
1.0	LUMP SUM	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION/PROJECT SIGN (5% Total Bid Maximum for this permit)	LUMP SUM	\$8,500.0
2,0	LUMP SUM	SPULL CONTAINMENT AREA (S.C.A.) (\$1,000.00 Maximum Bid for this permit)	LUMP SUM	\$1,000.0
3.0	2000 LF	HAULROAD/ACCESS ROAD UPGRADE	\$15.00 PER LF	\$30.000.0
4.0	150 TON	INCIDENTAL #1 STONE FOR ROAD UPGRADE	\$22:00 PER TON	\$_3,300 <u>_</u> (
5.0	22.0 AC	REGRADING AND TOPSOILING	\$2000.00 PER ACRE	\$ <u>44,000.</u> (
6.0		REVEGETATION		
6.1	22.0 AC	AGRICULTURAL LIME	\$160.00 PER ACRE	\$3,520.00
6.2	22.0 AC	FERTILIZER	\$600.00 PER ACRE	<u>\$13,200.</u> 0
6.3	22.0 AC	MULCH	\$450.00 PER ACRE	<u>\$ 9,900.0</u> 0
6.4	22.0 AC	VEGETATIVE SPECIES	\$ 300.00 PER ACRE	\$ <u>,600.00</u>
7.0	600 LF	RIPRAP DITCH	\$ <u>20</u> .00	\$ <u>12,000.</u> 0

From:

Utilities Forestry Services, Inc. P.O. Epx 1027 2022 Dorey Street Ext. Clearfield, PA 16830

BUYER - CB-23 -	PAGE 4	REQ. OR PO NO. DEP 14145
		f environmental, Tion

WV-36a

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

Rev. 9/13/07

PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

VENDOR:

8.0	NO BID ITEM	<u>utilities</u>	NO BID ITEM	
9 - 0	LUMP SUM	CLEAR AND GRUB	LUMP SUM	<u>\$.28,800.</u> 0
10.0	3,900 LF	HAYBALE DIKE (Max. Bid \$5.00 Per LF)	\$5.00 PER LF	\$ 19,500.
	,	TOTAL PERMIT S-1012-87		\$180.320.

Utilities Forestry Services, Inc. P.O. Born 1007 2022 Domy Lone Test. Clearfield, PA 16830

BUYER PAGE PAGE DEP 14145

SPENDING UNIT
WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION/SPECIAL RECLAMATION

WV-36a Rev. 9/13/07 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

VENDOR:

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		BID SCHEDULE		
•		PERMIT NAME: West Virginia Energy, Inc. PERMIT NUMBER(S): S-20-83		
	documer unreason may acco be in the	P reserves the right to request additional information and station regarding unit prices when the unit price appearable. Pursuant to Legislative Rule 148-CSR1, 6.4.2. The ept or reject, in whole or in part, any bid when the Director best interest of the State. If any bid is rejected, the Director explanation in the purchase order file.	ears to be e Director feels it to	
11.0	4.0 AC	REGRADING AND TOPSOILING	\$ 1800.00 PER ACRE	\$ 7,200.00
12.0		REVEGETATION	·	
12.1	4.0 AC	AGRICULTURAL LIME	\$ 200.00 PER ACRE	\$800.00
12.2	4.0 AC	FERTILIZER	\$ 600.00 PER ACRE	\$ <u>2,400.0</u> 0
12.3	4.0 AC	MULCH	\$ 450.00 PER ACRE	\$ <u>1,800.0</u> 0
12.4	4.0 AC	VEGETATIVE SPECIES	\$ 300,00 PER ACRE	\$ <u>1,200.0</u> 0
13.0	600 LF	RIPRAP DITCH	\$ 20.00 PER LF	\$ <u>12,000.</u> 0
14.0	450 LF	HAYBALE DIKE (Max. Bid \$5.00 Per LF)	\$ 5.00 PER LF	\$ <u>2,250.0</u> 0
15.0	LUMP SUM	CLEAR AND GRUB	LUMP SUK	<u>\$10,800</u> ,0
16.0	20 LF	HDPE CULVERT 24" DIAMETER	\$70.00 PER LF	<u>\$ 1,400.0</u> 0
-		TOTAL PERMIT S-20-83	And the state of t	\$ <u>39,850.</u> 0
		TOTAL PERMIT S-1012-87		\$ <u>180,320</u> .
		GRAND TOTAL	1	\$ 220,170.

(`)	1	1
	- 4	\mathbf{O}

RFQ No. <u>DEP14145</u>	
-------------------------	--

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently definquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any Individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more countles or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING: Vendors must be Ilcensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entitles.

CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or Indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential Information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the Information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: <u>Utilities Forestry Services</u>	Inc.		
Authorized Signature: Dad 22	Date: _	1/11/2008	
Donald R. Wondt, Vice	Pres.		



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for RED NUMBER Quotation

DEP14145

1

HILL ADDRESS CORAESION DENCETO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN B04-558-2157

Inddahaladahandal Utilites Foresty Ser. Attention: Don Wendt PO Box 1027 Clearfield, PA 16830

DATE PRIN 01/087	TED COMP	TE	MS OF SA	LE COMP	J.:	HIP VIA	in the later	FOST PROBLEM		FREIGHTTER	/ \$
BID OPENING DATE		 01/23/	'2008	·			BID (D PENING 'PIME	01	.30PM	
UNE	OUA	war war a san	UOP	[DENDUM	NO. 1	41.11	UNIT PRICE:		AMOUNT	V Waffing Line America Line America
	PROJEC PRE-BI	T IN B D SIGN ESTION	ROOKE	& OH HEET	IO COUN FROM TH	TIES, E 12/1	TO 9/0	. RECLAMATION DISTRIBUTE THE 7 MEETING AND HAT MANDATORY	E	×	
	BID DA' 01/23/				IME HAS	BEEN	EXT	ENDED TO			
	****	* * * * * *	****	ио о	THER CH	ANGES	***	****	***		
	1117										
		:									
	Walter Control of the						***************************************				
0001	anthreshtocumb	٦	JP.		962-73		1				
	RECLAM	NTION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF L	AND	Ī				-
SIGNATURE		WWW.kik.wij.		SEE REV	VERSE SIDE FO	TELEPHO		CITIONS	DATE		
	Al A	There				814	-765	7115	<u> </u>	1/11/08	
Vice President FEN 25-1193213						ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE					

1)47

To:13045583970

•		•	Agency REQ.P.O# DEP 141	1)47
	BID BONG) .	-	
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, The ofpo Box 1027. Clear field, I of 2000 Lingles town Road, St. Indiana with its principal office in the City of Climat Visible and Obligate in the city of Climat Visible and Climat Visible an	2A 16830	as Principal, a	nd West American	Insurance Com
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind of	ourselves, our heir	t bigs , administrators, execu) for the payment plors, successors and assigns	of which,
The Condition of the above obligation is such if	181 whereas the Pr	ncipal has submitted to	the Purchasion Section of the	10
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, a Requisition Number DEP 14145, We S-20-83 Brooke and Ohio County,	ell sched herel o and st Virginia	I made a pan hereof, k	a and and the last of the same	
NOW THEREFORE,				•
(b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal rereto and shall lurnish any other bonds and insurance response of said bid, then this occurrence and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed the exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated. The Surety, for the value recoived, hereby stipulately impaired or affected by any extension of the time with raive notice of any such extension.	es obligation shall be at the liability of the d. ica and agrees the number of the oblige	e null and void, otherw Surely for any and all the obligations of said	a 311 other respects perform the lise this obligation shall remain claims hereunder shall, in no claims hereunder shall, in no shall be surely and its bond shall be and said Surety does hereby, and said Surety does hereby.	e n in full e event, t in no y
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surely he	ve hereunta set th	eir hands and spals, ar	nd such of them as are more	Tiloac
and capaco men coldotern spars to de suixed heterulo bu	nd these presents t	o be signed by their pr	Oper officers, this	***************************************
6th day of January , 20 08.				*
inclpal Corporate Seaf	••	By Drued	restry Services, I Name of Principal) Linux Aust be President of (ice President)	nc.
			(Title)	<u> </u>
ely Corporate Seal			Insurance Compan	у
		<u> </u>	Jarney-in-Fact	-
ORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in W		Kavin D AMMIT	len, Attorney-in-	17 4

CERTIFIED COPY OF POWER OF ATTORNEY THE OHIO CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY WEST AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY

To: 13045583970

No. 36-911

Know All Men by These Prosents: That THE OHIO CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY, an Ohio Communion, and WEST AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY an Indiana Corporation, in pursuance of authority granted by Article VI, Section 7 of the By Laws of The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company and Article VI. Section 1 of West American Insurance Company, do hereby nominate, constitute and appoint. Kevin D. McMillen or Randall L. Lemmo of Smethport, Pennsylvania its true and lawful agent (s) and attorney (s)-in-fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver for and on its behalf as surety, and as its net unit deed any and all BONDS, UNDERTAKINGS, and RECOGNIZANCES, not exceeding in any single instance TEN MILLION (\$10,000,000.00) DOLLARS, excluding, however, any bond(s) or undertaking(s) guaranteeing the payment of notes and interest thereon

And the execution of such bonds or undertakings in pursuance of these presents, shall be as binding upon said Companies, as fully and amply, to all intents and purposes, as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Companies at their administrative offices in Hamilton, Ohio, in their own proper persons. The authority granted hereunder supersedes any previous authority heretofore granted the above named attorney(s)-in-fact.

In WITNESS WITHEREDF, the undersigned officer of the said The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company and West American Insurance Company has hereunto subscribed his name and affixed the Corporate Seal of each Company this 29th day of April, 2003.





STATE OF OUIO. COUNTY OF BUTLER Sam Jaurence
Sam Lawrence, Assistant Sperutary

On this 29th day of April, 2003 before the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State of Ohio in and for the County of Butler, duly commissioned and qualified, came Sam Lawrence. Assistant Secretary of THE OHIO CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY and WEST AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, to me personally known to be the individual and officer described in, and who executed the preceding instrument, and he acknowledged the execution of the same, and being by me duly sworn deposed and saith, that he is the officer of the Companies aforesaid, and that the seals utilized to the preceding instrument are the Corporate Scals of said Companies, and the said Corporate Scals and his signature as officer were duly affixed and subscribed to the said instrument by the authority and direction of the said Corporations

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF. There hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Scal at the City of Hamilton, State of Otto, the day and year first above written



Charl S. Gregory

Natury Public in and for County of Butler, State of Ohio My Commission expires August 6, 2007.

this power of attorney is granted under and by authority of Article VI, Section 7 of the By Laws of The Olivo Councily Insurance Company and Article VI. Section I of West American Insurance Company, extracts from which read

Article VI, Section 7. APPOINTMENT OF ATTORNEYS-IN-FACT, 1:TC. "The chairman of the board, the president, any vice-president, the secretary or any assistant secretary of each of these Companies shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint attorneys-in-fact for the purpose of signing the name of the Companies as surety to and to execute, attach the corporate seal, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, stipulations, undertakings or other instruments of suretyship and pulicies of insurance to be given in favor of any individual firm, corporation, or the official representative thereof, or to any county or state, or any official board or boards of county or state, or the United States of America, or to any other political subdivision."

Article VI. Section 1. APPOINTMENT OF RESIDENT OFFICERS. "The Chairman of the Board, the President, any Vice President, a Secretary or any Assistant Secretary shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint attorneys in fact for the purpose of signing the name of the corporation as surety or guarantor, and to execute, attach the corporate seal, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, stipulations, undertakings or other instruments of surety-ship or guarantee, and policies of insurance to be given in favor of an individual, firm, corporation or the official representative thereof or to any county or state, or the United States of America, or to any other political subdivision."

This instrument is signed and sealed by facsimile as authorized by the following Resolution adopted by the respective directors of the Companies (adopted May 27 1970-The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company) adopted April 24, 1980-West American Insurance Company)

"RESOLVED that the signature of any officer of the Company authorized by the By Laws to appoint ultimities in fact, the signature of the Secretary or any Assistant Secretary certifying to the correctness of any copy of a power of attorney and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any power of attorney or copy thereof issued on behalf of the Company. Such signatures and seal are hereby adopted by the Company as original signatures and seal, to be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed."

CERTIFICATE

I. the undersigned Assistant Secretary of The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company and West American Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the foregoing power of attorney, the referenced By-Laws of the Companies and the above Resolution of their Boards of Directors are true and correct copies and are in full force and effect on this date. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my band and the scale of the Companies this 16th day of January, 2008.





Assistant Scoretary

\$-4300